interested persons for undertaking the said work. However, actual number of 
persons subject to a maximum of 24 to be utilized, will be decided by the Deputy 
Chief Traffic Manager, PNBS., Vijayawada from time to time depending upon need. 

Whereas the Licensee has agreed to pay an amount of Rs.3,09,999/- (Rupees Three 

Lakhs Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine only) as monthly license fee to the 
corporation. In addition agreed to pay to salaries to E.24 employees engaged for 
maintenance of Arrival Block Toilets and besides cleaning material cost borne by the 
licensee. 

Whereas the Licensor representing the owner of the Pandit Nehru Bus Station,

[...]

PNBS/Vijayawada Amaravathi Gents Toilets One (1), Tenali Laides Toilets One(1) 
and Open Toilets at platform No.61, in respect of PNBS/Vijayawada for a period of 
TWO (2) years with effect from 01.12.2023 to 31.12.2025 on a monthly License fee 
of Rs.3,09,999 (Rupees Three Lakhs Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Nine 
Only) Licensee has pay to the APSRTC as per the terms and conditions set-out 
herein, which the Licensee has accepted. 

Whereas the Licensee has agreed to undertake outsourcing of E.6 Un-skilled,E.18 
Safai karmacharies, (Total,---24) on his own and he has to pay Rs.3,09,999/- per

[...]

The licensee is permitted to collect Rs.5/- from each user by issuing token, 
at Pandit Nehru Bus Station, Vijayawada as per the terms ana conditions specified 
by the Licensor and set-out more specifically in the following paras. 

The license has paid a Security Deposit amount of Rs. Rs.9,29,997/- (Rupees Nine 
Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Seven only) ie., Three 
months License Fee and one month Advance LICENCE FEE plus GST @ 18% which 
comes to Rs.12,95,796/- which the licensee has paid through (EMD DD No.113248, 
Dt.08.11.2023 an amount of Rs.2,00,000/-, DD No.133074, Dt.30.11.2023 an 
amount of Rs.10,95,796/- and produced bank Guarantee for an amount of

[...]

years from the date of entering into an agreement. If he desires to discontinue the 
contract for whatsoever reasons, before completion of minimum period of one year 
of the contract, the Security Deposit will be forfeited. 

2. The Contractor has submitted Bank Guarantee for an amount of Rs.9,29,997/- 
(Rupees Nine Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Seven only) 
with validity of 27 months where as the contract period is of 2 years. 

3. The Contractor has to pay the remuneration on or before 10th of every month 
failure to pay the remuneration within the stipulated date will result in levy of penal